BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 246
In the Matter of Joint Cross-Examination Statement of
Renewable Northwest Project and NW
PACIFICORP Energy Coalition .

Request for a General Rate Revision

Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP”) and NW Energy Coalition (“NWEC”) do not
intend to cross-examine any witnesses in this case. RNP and NWEC reserve the right to ask
follow-up questions of any witness who is cross-examined by another party.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 9th day of October, 2012.

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
NW ENERGY COALITION

> L

(0SB No. 034878)

Megan W. DeckeX
Dina M. Dubsg §B No. 085660)
Renewable est Project
421 SW 6t Averue, Ste. 1125
Portland, OR 97204

(503) 223-4544

megan@rnp.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I served the foregoing JOINT CROSS-EXAMINATION
STATEMENT OF RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT AND NW ENERGY
COALITION on the following persons by email on October 9, 2012:

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. 7th Street. Suite 2110
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Jody Kyler, Esq.
ikyler@bkllawfirm.com

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. 7th Street. Suite 2110
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

OPUC Dockets
docketst@oregoncub.org
Citizens” Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Bob Jenks

bob@oregoncub.org

Executive Director

Citizens” Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway. Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

G. Catriona McCracken, Esq.
catrionaf@oregoncub.org

Staff Attorney

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97203

lrion A. Sanger. Esq.
maili@dvelaw.com

- Davison Van Cleve

333 S.W. Tavlor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Melinda J. Davison, Esq.
mailigdvelaw.com
Davison Van Cleve. PC
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Kevin Higgins
khigeinst@energvstrat.com
Energy Strategies, LLC

215 State Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2322

Wendy Gerlitz
wendy@nwenergy.org
NW Energy Coalition
1205 S.E. Flavel St.
Portland, Oregon 97202

R. Bryce Dalley
bryce.dallevi@pacificorp.com

Pacific Power

825 N.E. Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Sarah Wallace

sarah.wallace@ pacificorp.com

Pacific Power

825 N.E. Multhomah Street, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232

PaciticCorp Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

825 NLE. Multhomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Kevin E. Parks
kevind@parks-law-oftices.com
Parks Law Offices, LLC

310 S.W. Fourth Avenue. Suite 806
Portland, Oregon 97204

Randall Dahlgren
randy.dahlgren.@pgn.com

Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon Street, IWTC 0702
Portland, Oregon 97204
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Douglas C. Tingey, Esq. Megan Walseth Decker
doug.tingevigpgn.com megan{@rnp.org

Assistant General Counsel Renewable Northwest Project
Portland General Electric Company 421 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1125
121 S.W. Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301 Portland. Oregon 97204

Portland, Oregon 97204
Jimmy Lindsay

Deborah Garcia jimmy@rap.org
deborah.garcia@state.or.us Renewable Northwest Project
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 421 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1125
P.O. Box 2148 Portland, Oregon 97204

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148
William M. Ganong, Esq.

Michael T. Weirich weanongi@aol.com
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 514 Walnut Avenue
Department of Justice Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601
Regulated Utility & Business Section Hollie Cannon
1162 Court Street N.E. hollie.cannoniokwapa.org
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096 Executive Director
Klamath Water and Power Agency
Donald W. Schoenbeck 735 Commercial Street. Suite 4000
dws@r-c-s-inc.com Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc.
900 Washington Street, Suite 780 Stuart Robertson
Vancouver, Washington 98660-3455 stuartf@robertson-bryvan.com
Robertson-Bryan, Inc,
Derek Nelson 9888 Kent Street
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org Elk Grove, California 93624
Sierra Club
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor Johanna Riemenschneider
San Francisco, California 94105 johanna.riemenschneideri@doj.state.or.us
PUC Staft-Department of Justice
Gloria D. Smith Business Activities Section
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 1162 Court Street NE
Sierra Club Law Program Salem. Oregon 97301-4796

85 Second Street
San Francisco, California 94105

Jeremy Fisher
ifisher@synapse-energy.com
Synapse Energy

485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2
Cambridge. Massachusetts 02139

DATED this 9" day of October, 2012.
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
NW ENERGY COALITION
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Megan V
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